The swearing in ceremony for the newly elected Officials was held. Vice Chairman, Joe Brock, administered the Oath of Office to Auditor, Dennis Parrott. Auditor, Dennis Parrott, administered the Oath of Office to Doug Couples, Supervisor and John Halferty, Sheriff.

Tuesday, January 3, 2017 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Cupples, Carpenter, & Brock present and accounted for; Brock presiding.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to nominate Joe Brock to be the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors for 2017.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to nominate Denny Carpenter to be Vice Chairman of the Board of Supervisors for 2017.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 17-1 to establish Board of Supervisors meetings for the first four Tuesdays of each month at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: BROCK, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to designate the Newton Daily News, Jasper County Tribune and Hometown Press as the three official newspapers for 2017.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Engineer Russ Stutt asked the Board to approve a Federal Aid Agreement for a paving project on F36.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve the Iowa Department of Transportation Federal-aid Agreement between Jasper County and the Iowa Department of Transportation to do Project STP-S-C050 (114) - 5E – 50, a PCC Paving Overlay project on F36 in Jasper County, Iowa.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 12/27/2016.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Motion by Brock, seconded by Cupples to appoint Carol Kramer to the Jasper County Conservation Board, term to expire December 31, 2021.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to adjourn the Tuesday, January 3, 2017 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Joe Brock, Chairman